©2002 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
Rev.1.0.6
Features
• Wide Operating Frequency Range Up to 150Khz
• Lowest Cost SMPS Solution
• Lowest External Components
• Low Start up Current (max:170uA)

LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF THE APPLICATION OR USE OF ANY PRODUCT OR CIRCUIT DESCRIBED HEREIN; NEITHER
DOES IT CONVEY ANY LICENSE UNDER ITS PATENT RIGHTS, NOR THE RIGHTS OF OTHERS.
Ordering Information
TU : Non Forming Type
YDTU : Forming Type
Product Number Package Marking Code BVdss Rds(on)
FS6S0965RT-TU TO-220F-5L
6S0965R 650V 1.1Ω
FS6S0965RT-YDTU TO-220F-5L(Forming)
FS6S1265RB-TU TO-3P-5L
6S1265RB 650V 0.7Ω
FS6S1265RB-YDTU TO-3P-5L(Forming)
Product Folder - Fairchild P/N FS6S1265RB - RECOMMEND REVISION DEVICE FS6S1265RE
Fairchild Semiconductor
space space
spaceSEARCH | Parametric | Cross Reference
 space   Product Folders and